Kasiviswanathar,  visalakshi  amman sannathi in Arulmigu Vanniyappar Temple at Alwarkurichi,  

Tenkasi Taluk,  Tenkasi  District   belongs  to  ARULMIGU VANNIYAPPAR TEMPLE AT 

ALWARKURICHI, TENKASI TALUK, TENKASI DISTRICT.in Tenkasi District.... E.M.D. Rs. 

21017/- (Rupees Twenty One thousand Seventeen only) 

The Tenders should be in the prescribed, form obtainable from the Assist.Commissioner / 

Executive Officer, ARULMIGU VANNIYAPPAR TEMPLE AT ALWARKURICHI, 

TENKASI TALUK, TENKASI DISTRICT.Tenders will be opened by the Assist.Commissioner /

[...]

will be sufficient, if particulars regarding the previous occasion on which the said certificate 

was produced are given. 

3.3. All tenders received without certificate as aforementioned will be summarily rejected. 

4. Each tenderer must pay as Earnest Money, a sum of E.M.D. Rs. 21017/- (Rupees Twenty 

One thousand Seventeen only)  into the Branch of State Bank of India or any other 

nationalized bank within the jurisdiction of the Assist.Commissioner / Executive Officer, 

ARULMIGU VANNIYAPPAR TEMPLE AT ALWARKURICHI, TENKASI 

TALUK, TENKASI DISTRICT. and enclosed with his tender the chalan endorsed

[...]

Rs.25,00,000.00 Probable value of contract: Rs.21,01,695.00 (Excluding GST) 

EMD:Rs.21017.00 

Date of Tender :13.05.2022 @ 2.30pm No.of call: First 

Sl. 

No 

Ite

m 

no 

Qty 

Description of Work 

Unit 
Rate in 

Figures Words 

1  153.00 m2 

(One 

Hundred 

and Fifty 

Three 

Square 
meter) 

Removing the Existing cutstone member including 

numbering the stones, conveying, stacking carefully at 

site for reuse, handling including hire charges for tools 

and plants, scaffolding for working in heights and all 

incidental charges etc.complete.(SI.No.2)

[...]

made by traditional method , by using power tool 

without causing any damages or vibrations to the 

cutstone structures and convey the debris to outside of 

teple premises as directed by 

the departmental officers. 

1m2(On

e 

Square 

Meter) 

4  153.00 m2 

(One 

Hundred 
and Fifty 

Three Square 
meter) 

Refixing the cutstone members including alignment, hire 

charges for tools and plants, scaffolding for working in 

heights and fixing in correct position including pointing 

with Lime mortar 1:3 and all incidental charges etc.,

[...]

Description of Work 

Unit 
Rate in 

Figures Words 

[Type text] [Type text] [Type text] 

Contractor       No of corrections:                                             Assist.Commissioner / Executive Officer, 

No of overwritings: 

8   

214.00 m2 

(Two 

Hundred and 

Fourteen 

Square 

meter) 

Finishing the top of roof with Two course of approved 

first quality of new Flat tiles of size 150mm x 150mm x 

20mm thick of approved quality laid in L.M. 1:3 (one 

cement and three sand) mixed with water proofing 

compound and Finishing the top surface with the Lime